# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6054913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIMPEI KUROKAWA	04/06/2020
YUKI HOTODA	04/06/2020
SHINJI IINO	04/06/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NHK SPRING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3-10, FUKUURA, KANAZAWA-KU
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	236-0004

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16755121	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128080700

**Email:** cbhamburg@norris-law.com

Correspondent Name: C. BRUCE HAMBURG
Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE
Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-6524

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122040-63

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. BRUCE HAMBURG

SIGNATURE: /C. BRUCE HAMBURG/

DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=12204063Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052360 FRAME: 0463

506008203

#### ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Shimpei KUROKAWA, an individual, with post office address at NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-Ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan; I, Yuki HOTODA, an individual, with post office address at NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-Ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-6064 Japan; I, Shinji HNO, an individual, with post office address at NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-Ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-8004 Japan hereby sell, assign and transfer to NHK SPRING CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 3-16, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to BENDING STRUCTURE AND FLEXIBLE TUBE FOR MEDICAL MANIPULATOR which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/JP2018/036883 filed October 2, 2018 of which this application is entry into the U.S.A National Stage, and which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said corporation as assigned of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature Shimpai Kunokawa Shimpei KUROKAWA		Date	4/6/2020	
Signature	Yuki Hoyada	Date	4/6/2020	
2000	Yuki HOTODA			
Signature	Shinji Zino	Date	4/6/200	
Shinji IINO				

PATENT REEL: 052360 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 04/09/2020